11 Life Pulse Medtech Vinod Saboo and  Bodies Corporate  AAGCL 0 0 400000 400000 2.44

 Private Limited Ayush Patel (NP)## 2370K

12 NAMIT YADAV NAMIT YADAV Individual (NP)## AFLPY 0 0 218200 218200 1.33

   3994B

13 ANKIT YADAV ANKIT YADAV Individual (NP)## AXFPY 0 0 218200 218200 1.33

   6517J

14 SUDHAKAR  SUDHAKAR  Individual (NP)## AXFPY 0 0 218200 218200 1.33

 YADAV YADAV  9255K

15 DINESH PATEL DINESH PATEL Individual (NP)## AKUPP 0 0 545500 545500 3.32

   2409C

16 SEEMA PATEL SEEMA PATEL Individual (NP)## BXFPP 0 0 545500 545500 3.32

   1370K

17. DEVESH JHAWAR DEVESH JHAWAR Individual (NP)## BDQPJ 0 0 90000 90000 0.55

   0761D

   TOTAL   32,75,000 3275100 19.94

(11)

##NP=Non Promoter

and the Current and proposed status of the allottee(s) post preferential issues namely, promoter or non-

promoter:

Sr. No.
Category

Pre Issue (23.12.2025)

Post - Issue

No. of Shares

held

% of share

holding

No. of

Shares held

% of share

holding

A Promoters’ holding :

1 Indian :

 Individual 6118218 46.53 6118218 37.25

 Bodies Corporate 3585407 27.27 3585407 21.83

 Sub Total 9703625 73.80 9703625 59.08

2 Foreign Promoters 0 0 0 0

 Sub Total (A) 9703625 73.80 9703625 59.08

B Non-Promoters’holding :

1 Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0

2 Non-Institution :

 Indian Public 3011087 22.90 5886087 35.84

 Corporate Bodies  217500 1.65 617500 3.76

 Directors and Relatives 0 0

 Others (Including NRIs) 217100 1.65 217100 1.32

 Sub Total (B) 3445687 26.20 6720687 40.92

 GRAND TOTAL 13149312 100.00 16424312 100.00

25.  Other Disclosures

a)  The Company does not have any outstanding dues towards SEBI, the Stock Exchange or the depositories.

b)  In accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with applicable rules thereto and relevant
provisions of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, approval of the members for the issue and allotment of the
said equity shares to the above mentioned allottees is being sought by way of a special resolution as set out in
the said items of the notice. The issue of equity shares would be within the Authorised Share Capital of the
Company.

  None of the Directors and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company or their relatives are in any way